
HUNTSVILLE OFFICE GASDEN OFFICE MONTGOMERY OFFICE
ALFREDA PATTON (88‐01) REGINA MURRAY (88‐02) SEE BELOW*
DECATUR #:  (256) 890‐3156 GADSDEN #:  (256) 549‐7727 MONTGOMERY #:  (334) 242‐1722

FAX #:  (256) 353‐1799 FAX #:  (256) 546‐1815 FAX #:  (334) 242‐3835

2119 WESTMEADE ST SW 200 D MEIGHAN BLVD 3060 Mobile Highway

DECATUR, AL  35603 GADSDEN, AL  35901 MONTGOMERY, AL  36108

Alfreda.Patton@medicaid.alabama.gov Regina.Murray@medicaid.alabama.gov Annie.Harris@medicaid.alabama.gov

36‐‐‐‐‐‐‐JACKSON 05‐‐‐‐‐‐BLOUNT 01‐‐‐‐AUTAUGA‐ANNIE HARRIS (89‐84)

42‐‐‐‐‐‐LIMESTONE 08‐‐‐‐‐‐CALHOUN 06‐‐‐‐BULLOCK‐VACANT

45‐‐‐‐‐‐‐MADISON 10‐‐‐‐‐‐CHEROKEE 07‐‐‐‐BUTLER‐VACANT

15‐‐‐‐‐‐CLEBURNE 11‐‐‐‐CHILTON‐ANNIE HARRIS (89‐84)

25‐‐‐‐‐‐DEKALB 21‐‐‐‐CRENSHAW‐ANNIE HARRIS (89‐84)

28‐‐‐‐‐‐ETOWAH 26‐‐‐‐ELMORE‐ANNIE HARRIS (89‐84)

48‐‐‐‐‐‐MARSHALL 43‐‐‐‐LOWNDES‐ANNIE HARRIS (89‐84)

51‐‐‐‐MONTGOMERY‐VACANT

DOTHAN OFFICE OPELIKA OFFICE *VACANT SUPV‐(334) 353‐4501
MELISSA STOCKTON (88‐08) TESSIE SUMBRY(88‐09) *ANNIE HARRIS‐(334) 242‐4762
DOTHAN #:  (334) 702‐3112 AUBURN #:  (334) 741‐5801

FAX #:  (334) 678‐5162 FAX #:  (334)814‐8309

2652 FORTNER STREET STE 4 2015 GATEWAY DR; STE #103

DOTHAN, AL  36301 OPELIKA, AL  36801‐6836

Melissa.Stockton@medicaid.alabama.gov Tessie.Sumbry@medicaid.alabama.gov

SOBRA EAST & WEST SUPERVISORS
July 20, 2016

EAST REGION



03‐‐‐‐‐BARBOUR 09‐‐‐‐‐CHAMBERS

16‐‐‐‐‐COFFEE 14‐‐‐‐‐CLAY

20‐‐‐‐COVINGTON 19‐‐‐‐‐COOSA

23‐‐‐‐‐DALE 41‐‐‐‐‐LEE

31‐‐‐‐‐GENEVA 44‐‐‐‐‐MACON

34‐‐‐‐‐HENRY 56‐‐‐‐‐RANDOLPH

35‐‐‐‐‐HOUSTON 57‐‐‐‐‐RUSSELL

55‐‐‐‐‐PIKE 61‐‐‐‐‐TALLADEGA

62‐‐‐‐‐TALLAPOOSA

DIRECTOR:  EAST REGION ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
ANNIE SMITH (89‐04) VERONICA HARBIN (88‐02) CARLA CARSON (89‐83)
501 DEXTER AVENUE 501 DEXTER AVENUE 501 DEXTER AVENUE

PO BOX 5624 PO BOX 5624 PO BOX 5624

MONTGOMERY, AL  36103‐5624 MONTGOMERY, AL  36103‐5624 MONTGOMERY, AL  36103‐5624

(334) 242‐1714 (334) 353‐3791 (334) 353‐3097

Annie.Smith@medicaid.alabama.gov Veronica.Harbin@medicaid.alabama.gov Carla.Carson@medicaid.alabama.gov
(Montgomery, Opelika) (Huntsville, Gadsden, Dothan)

WEST REGION

DECATUR OFFICE TUSCALOOSA OFFICE SELMA OFFICE
REGINALD OWENS (73‐01) JOYCE JELKS (88‐04) DEBBIE STRINGER (88‐05)
Decatur # (256)890‐3153 TUSCALOOSA #:  (205) 391‐6767 SELMA #:  (334) 418‐6607

1‐866‐371‐4074 FAX #:  (205) 345‐9414 FAX #:  (334) 418‐0036

2119 Westmeade Dr, Ste 1 907 22nd AVENUE 106 EXECUTIVE PARK PLACE LANE

Decatur, AL 35603‐1050 TUSCALOOSA, AL  35402‐0706 SELMA, AL  36701‐7734

Reginald.Owens@medicaid.alabama.gov Joyce.Jelks@medicaid.alabama.gov Debbie.Stringer@medicaid.alabama.gov

32‐‐‐‐‐‐CULLMAN 04‐‐‐‐‐BIBB 12‐‐‐‐‐CHOCTAW

52‐‐‐‐‐‐MORGAN 29‐‐‐‐‐FAYETTE 18‐‐‐‐ CONECUH



32‐‐‐‐‐GREENE 24‐‐‐‐‐DALLAS

33‐‐‐‐‐HALE 46‐‐‐‐‐MARENGO

38‐‐‐‐‐LAMAR 50‐‐‐‐‐MONROE

54‐‐‐‐‐PICKENS 53‐‐‐‐‐PERRY

63‐‐‐‐‐TUSCALOOSA 60‐‐‐‐‐SUMTER

64‐‐‐‐‐WALKER 66‐‐‐‐‐WILCOX

MOBILE OFFICE FLORENCE OFFICE BIRMINGHAM OFFICE
RHONDA PETERS(88‐07) JACQUELYN MIMS(88‐10) JENEE WILSON (88‐03)
MOBILE #:  (251‐472‐4365 FLORENCE #:  (256) 740‐6124 BIRMINGHAM #:  (205) 414‐9402

FAX #:  (251) 470‐8732 or  471‐6930 E/D FAX #:  (256) 718‐3342 or 766‐8884 FAX #:  (205) 871‐8560

2800 DAUPHIN STREET STE #105 214 E COLLEGE STREET 468 PALISADES BLVD

MOBILE, AL  36606‐2477 FLORENCE, AL  35630‐5666 BIRMINGHAM, AL  35209

Rhonda.Peters@medicaid.alabama.gov Jacquelyn.Mims@medicaid.alabama.gov Jenee.Wilson@medicaid.alabama.gov

02‐‐‐‐‐BALDWIN 17‐‐‐‐‐COLBERT 37‐‐‐‐‐JEFFERSON

13‐‐‐‐‐CLARKE 30‐‐‐‐‐FRANKLIN 58‐‐‐‐‐ST CLAIR

27‐‐‐‐‐ESCAMBIA 39‐‐‐‐‐LAUDERDALE 59‐‐‐‐‐SHELBY

49‐‐‐‐‐MOBILE 40‐‐‐‐‐LAWRENCE

65‐‐‐‐ WASHINGTON 47‐‐‐‐‐MARION

67‐‐‐‐‐WINSTON

DIRECTOR:  WEST REGION ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
CYNTHIA DOBYNE JUDY THOMAS (89‐08) SARA L. ISAAC (89‐07)
501 DEXTER AVENUE 501 DEXTER AVENUE 501 DEXTER AVENUE

PO BOX 5624 PO BOX 5624 PO BOX 5624

MONTGOMERY, AL  36103‐5624 MONTGOMERY, AL  36103‐5624 MONTGOMERY, AL  36103‐5624

(334) 242‐1732 (334) 353‐4843 (334) 353‐3536

Cynthia.Dobyne@medicaid.alabama.gov Judy.Thomas@medicaid.alabama.gov Sara.Isaac@medicaid.alabama.gov



(Mobile, Selma, Tuscaloosa) (Birmingham, Decatur, Florence)


